## SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE (AY 2024 – 2025)



Application Fee	\$500			
Assessment Fee	\$200	non-refundable, <b>one time</b> payment		
Enrolment Fee	\$2,000			
Fees		Course Material Fee	Technology Fee	
			Fechnology Fees are <b>one time</b> payment	
Cambridge Primary	Year 1 - Year 6	\$350		
Cambridge Lower Secondary	Year 7 - Year 9	\$325	<b>\$000</b>	
IGCSE	Year 10 - Year 11	\$200		
A Levels	Year 12 - Year 13			

## **Payment Schedule**

Year	Payment Frequency	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4	Total School Fees
	Termly	\$5,046.00	\$4,565.43	\$6,247.43	\$6,007.14	\$21,866.00
1-6	Semesterly	\$9,377.14		\$11,955.86		\$21,333.00
	One-time	\$20,800.00		00.00		\$20,800.00
Year	Payment Frequency	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4	Total School Fees

	Termly	\$5,339.77	\$4,831.22	\$6,611.14	\$6,356.87	\$23,139.00
7 - 9	Semesterly	\$9,923.08		\$12,651.92		\$22,575.00
	One-time	\$22,011.00 \$2			\$22,011.00	

Year	Payment Frequency	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4	Total School Fees
	Termly	\$5,606.77	\$5,072.79	\$6,941.71	\$6,674.73	\$24,296.00
10 -1 1	Semesterly	\$10,419.34		\$13,284.66		\$23,704.00
	One-time	\$23,110.00			\$23,110.00	

Year	Payment Frequency	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4	Total School Fees
	Termly	\$6,140.77	\$5,555.93	\$7,602.86	\$7,310.44	\$26,610.00
12 - 13	Semesterly	\$11,411.43		\$14,549.57		\$25,961.00
	One-time	\$25,312.00			\$25,312.00	

Other Programmes^	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4	Total Fees
Personalised Learning Programme (PLP)	\$830.77	\$751.65	\$1,028.57	\$989.01	\$3,600.00
English Foundation Programme (EFP)	\$923.08	\$835.16	\$1,142.86	\$1,098.90	\$4,000.00

All fees are non-transferable and subjected to prevailing Goods and Service Tax (GST). School Fee refunds are available in accordance with the withdrawal notification dates stated in the student contract and terms and conditions. School fees are pro-rated if the student begins class after the beginning of the relevant Installment Period.

^Compulsory enrolment in the Other Programmes is dependant on initial standardised assessment performance.

## SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE (AY 2024 – 2025)



## **Miscellaneous Fees\***

Purpose of Fee	Amount (S\$)
Academic Field Trips	Up to \$1,500 ( <i>depends on destination)</i> Paid prior to activity commencement
Examination Fees – Year 10 to Year 13 only	\$150 - \$350 per subject (depending on type of examination)
Third Party Charges (Competition Fees etc)	Bill as charged
Extra Curricular Activities (optional)	Up to \$2,000 Paid prior to activity commencement
Personalised Learning Programme	Refer to the PLP fee structure on the previous page
English Foundation Programme	Refer to the EFP fee structure on the previous page
Uniforms and Stationery	Up to \$500. Purchase from vendor website
Bank / Transfer Charges	Fully covered by Parent. Varies between banks
Reissue of Student Access Card	\$80 Upon replacement

\*Miscellaneous Fees refer to any non-compulsory fees which the students pay only when applicable. Such fees are normally collected by the PEI when the need arises. The list above may not be exhaustive but covers the core areas.